

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5064 OF 2017

Tejas Sanjay KakkayanavarPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary AndRespondent
Ors.

Ramchandra Kanu Mendadkar For Petitioner

Mr.Vishal Jagwani i/b.Nandini Govind Menon R.no. 4

Ms.Kavita Solunke,AGP for State

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th July, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/08/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)