

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5064 OF 2017**

Tejas Sanjay Kakkayanavar ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for the State.  
Ms. N.G. Menon, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE  
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.**

**PC :**

Learned AGP prays for three weeks time so as to procure the record in relation to the caste tribe of the petitioner from respondent No.2.

2 At the request of Learned AGP stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 subject to convenience of this Court and time constraint endeavour will be made to decide the petition finally on admission stage.

3 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**( V. G. BISHT )**

**(S. S. SHINDE)**