

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5064 OF 2017

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Tejas Sanjay Kakkayanavar

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by  
SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2026.02.24  
19:12:14 +0530

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Priyanka Shaw h/f Mr.R.K.Mendadkar, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr.A.K.Naik, AGP, for the Respondents-State.  
Ms.Nandini G. Menon, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :-

At the request of learned AGP, who seeks some time to go through the notes which have been relied upon, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)