

P.H. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5064 OF 2017

Tejas Sanjay Kakkayanavar Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. R.K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P a/w. Smt. G.R. Raghuvanshi, AGP
for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 17th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Chandurkar, learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks further time to file reply.
2. In view of the above, let the matter be listed on 15th April, 2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.18
17:27:43 +0530