

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.16
14:48:41 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5064 OF 2017

Tejas Sanjay Kakkayanavar ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Siddhant Sawai h/f Mr. R.K. Medadkar, for the petitioner.
Mr.O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Smt. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP
for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Reply to be filed in the office. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
2. List the matter on 17/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)